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DCN April 2021: TLP18x(E(O  TLP18x(SE(T – April 2021

Partnumber

Phase-

Out Obsolete

Direct Replacement 

partnumber

TLP185(BLL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(BLL,SE(T

TLP185(BLL-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(BLL-TL,SE(T

TLP185(BLL-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(BLL-TR,SE(T

TLP185(E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-SE(T

TLP185(GB,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR,SE(T

TLP185(GB-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPL,SE(T

TLP185(GB-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPR,SE(T

TLP185(GR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR,SE(T

TLP185(GRH,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GRH,SE(T

TLP185(GRH-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GRH-TL,SE(T

TLP185(GRH-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GRH-TR,SE(T

TLP185(GRL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GRL,SE(T

TLP185(GRL-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GRL-TL,SE(T

TLP185(GRL-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GRL-TR,SE(T

TLP185(GR-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPL,SE(T

TLP185(GR-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPR,SE(T

TLP185(GR-TPRS,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPR,SE(T

TLP185(HITMGBTLE(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPL,SE(T

TLP185(HOGB-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(HOGRTL,SE(T

TLP185(PSEGBTL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(PSEGBTLSE(T

TLP185(TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPL,SE(T

TLP185(TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(GR-TPR,SE(T

TLP185(UR-GRTR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(URGRTR,SE(T

TLP185(V4,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-GR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-BLL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-BLL,SE(T

TLP185(V4B-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4B-TL,SE(T

TLP185(V4B-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4B-TR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-GB,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-GR,SE(T

TLP185(V4GB-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GRTL,SE(T

TLP185(V4GB-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GRTR,SE(T

Partnumber

Phase-

Out Obsolete

Direct Replacement 

partnumber

TLP185(V4GH-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GHTL,SE(T

TLP185(V4GH-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GHTR,SE(T

TLP185(V4GL-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GLTL,SE(T

TLP185(V4GL-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GLTR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-GR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-GR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-GRH,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-GRH,SE(T

TLP185(V4-GRL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-GRL,SE(T

TLP185(V4GR-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GRTL,SE(T

TLP185(V4GR-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GRTR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GRTL,SE(T

TLP185(V4-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4GRTR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-Y,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-Y,SE(T

TLP185(V4-YH,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-YH,SE(T

TLP185(V4YH-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4YHTL,SE(T

TLP185(V4YH-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4YHTR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-YL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4-YL,SE(T

TLP185(V4YL-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4YLTL,SE(T

TLP185(V4YL-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4YLTR,SE(T

TLP185(V4-Y-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4Y-TL,SE(T

TLP185(V4-Y-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(V4Y-TR,SE(T

TLP185(Y,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(Y,SE(T

TLP185(YH,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(YH,SE(T

TLP185(YH-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(YH-TPL,SE(T

TLP185(YH-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(YH-TPR,SE(T

TLP185(YL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(YL,SE(T

TLP185(YL-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(YL-TPL,SE(T

TLP185(YL-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(YL-TPR,SE(T

TLP185(Y-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(Y-TPL,SE(T

TLP185(Y-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP185(Y-TPR,SE(T

Partnumber

Phase-

Out Obsolete

Direct Replacement 

partnumber

TLP184(BLL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(BLL,SE(T

TLP184(BLL-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(BLL-TL,SE(T

TLP184(BLL-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(BLL-TR,SE(T

TLP184(E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR,SE(T

TLP184(GB,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR,SE(T

TLP184(GB-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR-TPL,SE(T

TLP184(GB-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR-TPR,SE(T

TLP184(GR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR,SE(T

TLP184(GR-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR-TPL,SE(T

TLP184(GR-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR-TPR,SE(T

TLP184(HO-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(HO-TPL,SE(T

TLP184(TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR-TPL,SE(T

TLP184(TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(GR-TPR,SE(T

TLP184(V4,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4-GR,SE(T

TLP184(V4-BLL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4-BLL,SE(T

TLP184(V4B-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4B-TL,SE(T

TLP184(V4B-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4B-TR,SE(T

TLP184(V4-GB,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4-GR,SE(T

TLP184(V4GB-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4GRTL,SE(T

TLP184(V4GB-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4GRTR,SE(T

TLP184(V4-GR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4-GR,SE(T

TLP184(V4GR-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4GRTL,SE(T

TLP184(V4GR-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4GRTR,SE(T

TLP184(V4-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4-TPL,SE(T

TLP184(V4-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4GRTR,SE(T

TLP184(V4-Y,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4-Y,SE(T

TLP184(V4-Y-TL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4Y-TL,SE(T

TLP184(V4-Y-TR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(V4Y-TR,SE(T

TLP184(Y,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(Y,SE(T

TLP184(Y-TPL,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(Y-TPL,SE(T

TLP184(Y-TPR,E(O 202207 202210 TLP184(Y-TPR,SE(T
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TLP18x(E(O  TLP18x(SE(T

• Change from TLP18x (E(O to TLP18x 
(SE(T has been announced already in 
2013 with PCN H13-D454-0018 in 
March 2013

• Production of TLP184(SE and 
TLP185(SE is running since 2013
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Difference between TLP18x(E and TLP18x(SE

Frame Design Specification

Input side Output side Internal construction

tOFF (typ.) 

@IF=16mA, 

Vcc=5V, RL=1.9k

CTR (@IF=5mA, 

VCE=5V)

TLP184(E 70µs 50 ~ 400%

TLP184(SE 50µs 50 ~ 600%

TLP185(E 70µs 50 ~ 400%

TLP185(SE 40µs 50 ~ 600%
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Difference between TLP18x(E and TLP18x(SE – CTR upper limit

CTR rank

TLP184 (AC type) TLP185 (DC type)

TLP184(E TLP184(SE TLP185(E TLP185(SE

Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max

No rank 50 400 50 600 50 400 50 600

Y 50 150 50 150 50 150 50 150

GR 100 300 100 300 100 300 100 300

BL - - 200 600 - - 200 600

GB 100 400 100 600 100 400 100 600

YH - - - - 75 150 75 150

GRL - - - - 100 200 100 200

GRH - - - - 150 300 150 300

BLL 200 400 200 400 200 400 200 400
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Comparison TLP185(E vs. TLP185(SE (reference data)

improved

improved
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Comparison TLP184(E vs. TLP184(SE (reference data)

improved
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Thank you.
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Subscribe to our Semicon newsletter

http://toshiba.semicon-storage.com/eu/company/tee/newsletter.html

